DEC.14.2004 12:20PM CAN			
(M. PTO-1695 (Modified)	RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
z. 03-01) 3 No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) (REV03	PATENTS		_
ab settings 🔶 🔶 🔻 🔻	V	▼¥	
To the Director of the United States Pa	tent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached	reaching party(les):
, Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin C. Gower Warren E. Maule Juergen Saalmueller		2. Name and address of Name: International	Business Machines Corporation
		Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗋 Assignment 🖾	Merger	Street Address: <u>New</u>	Orchard Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name	_	
I Other Correct Notice of Recordation	on at 015393/0832	City: <u>Armonk</u>	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10504</u> _
Execution Date: 10/25/04, 10/26/04, 10/2		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/977,921 October 29, 2004		B. Patent No.(s	application is:
	Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s	
10/977,921 October 29, 2004		B. Patent No.(s	
10/977,921 October 29, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom o	correspondence ed:	B. Patent No.(s ed?)
10/977,921 October 29, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	correspondence ed: No. 35,101	B. Patent No.(s ed? <u>Yes No</u> 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) ications and patents involved:
 10/977,921 October 29, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II, Reg.</u> 	correspondence ed: No. 35,101	 B. Patent No.(s) ed? <u>Yes No</u> 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 C. Enclosed - Any encoded or debited) ications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be
 10/977,921 October 29, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom occoncerning document should be maile Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II, Reg.</u> 	correspondence ed: <u>No. 35,101</u> LP	 B. Patent No.(s) ed? <u>Yes No</u> 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 C. Enclosed - Any encoded or debited) ications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account
10/977,921 October 29, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Philmore H. Colburn II. Reg. Internal Address: Cantor Colburn Li	correspondence ed: <u>No. 35,101</u> LP	 B. Patent No.(s ed? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u> 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 C. Enclosed - Any e credited or debite <u>M</u> Authorized to be) ications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account
10/977,921 October 29, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Philmore H. Colburn II, Reg. Internal Address: Cantor Colburn Li Street Address: 55 Griffin Road Sout	correspondence ed: <u>No. 35,101</u> <u>LP</u> <u>th</u> e: <u>CT</u> ZIP; <u>06002</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) ed? <u>Yes No</u> 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 C. Enclosed - Any end credited or debited M. Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of) ications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account
10/977,921 October 29, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Philmore H. Colburn II. Reg. Internal Address: Cantor Colburn Li Street Address: 55 Griffin Road Som City: Bloomfield Stat	correspondence ed: <u>No. 35,101</u> <u>LP</u> th th e: <u>CT</u> ZIP; <u>06002</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) ed? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u> 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.) Enclosed - Any e credited or debite <u>M</u> Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num <u>06-1130</u>) ications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account nber:
10/977,921 October 29, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom ocncerning document should be maile Name: Philmore H. Colburn II. Reg. Internal Address: Cantor Colburn Ll Street Address: 55 Griffin Road Som City: Bloomfield Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and below Statement below	correspondence ed: <u>No. 35,101</u> <u>LP</u> th e: <u>CT</u> ZIP; <u>06002</u> <u>DO NOT U</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) ed? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u> 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e credited or debite Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of SE THIS SPACE) ications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account nber: this page if paying by deposit account)
10/977,921 October 29, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom oconcerning document should be mailed Name: Philmore H. Colburn II, Reg. Internal Address: Cantor Colburn Li Street Address: 55 Griffin Road Som City: Bloomfield Statement and signature	correspondence ed: <u>No. 35,101</u> <u>LP</u> th e: <u>CT</u> ZIP; <u>06002</u> <u>DO NOT U</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) ed? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u> 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e credited or debite Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of SE THIS SPACE) ications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account nber: this page if paying by deposit account)

L

) 11/19/200 70013283		No.: POU920040166US1
	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
v, ptto-1564 (Modifius) (03-01) No. 0581-0027 (Mp -6/31/2002)	PATENT		
	FAILING		Y . Y
p settings 🔶 🔶 🔭 🔤 🔤	<u> </u>		
b settings + + + V To the Director of the United States I	Patent and Trademark Office	2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(les);
Name of conveying party(les):			
Kevin C. Gower Warren E. Maule	· ·	Name: International Bu	siness Machines Corporation
Jpergen Saalmueller			
		Internal Address:	
ddillons) names(s) of conveying party(ics)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		······································
······································			
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: New O	rehard Road
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🛛	_ Mərger	Silfitet Monides,	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		,,
		City: <u>Armonk</u>	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10504</u>
🔲 Other	······································		
Execution Date: 10/25/04; 10/25/04; 1	0/26/04	Additional name(s) & addres:	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
		_	
, Application number(s) or patent nur	nders(s):	the summittee dote of the ar	nolication is:
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application,	THE EXECUTION DETERMINE	
A. Patent Application No.(5)		B. Patent No.(s)	
			5
0/977,921			
Nied 10/29/04			
	Additions) stumbers 3030	hed? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
	Additional numbers alter		
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence		
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m 	m correspondence	6, Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
concerning document should be m	m correspondence		tions and patents involved:
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u>	m correspondence alled:	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	tions and patents involved:
concerning document should be m	m correspondence alled:	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	tions and patents involved:
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u>	m correspondence alled:	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited 	ations and patents involved: 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> :ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u>	m correspondence alled:	 8. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any excortedited or debited X Authorized to be ch 	tions and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Internal Address:	m correspondence alled:	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited 	tions and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u>	m correspondence alled:	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited X Authorized to be ct 8. Deposit account numb 	tions and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Internal Address:	m correspondence alled:	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited X Authorized to be ct 8. Deposit account numb 09-0463 	ations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Internal Address: Street Address; <u>55 Griffin Road 8</u>	m correspondence alled:	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited X Authorized to be ct 8. Deposit account numb 09-0463 	tions and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colburn II</u> Internal Address: Stract Address; <u>55 Griffin Road 8</u>	n correspondence alled: South	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited X Authorized to be ct 8. Deposit account numb 09-0463 	ations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colbura II</u> Internal Address: Street Address; <u>55 Griffin Road 8</u> Cily: <u>Bloomfield</u>	m correspondence alled: South State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> DO NOT	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited Authorized to be cf 8. Deposit account numb 09-0463 (Attach duplicate copy of the USE THIS SPACE 	ations and patents involved: 1):\$ 40.00 Cass or insufficiency should be to deposit account harged to deposit account er: Is page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be m Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Internal Address:	m correspondence alled: South State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> DO NOT	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited Authorized to be cf 8. Deposit account numb 09-0463 (Attach duplicate copy of the USE THIS SPACE 	ations and patents involved: 1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account harged to deposit account er: is page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be m Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Internal Address: Street Address; <u>55 Griffin Road 8</u> Cily: <u>Bloomfield</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	m correspondence alled: iouth State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> <u></u>	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited Authorized to be cf 8. Deposit account numb 09-0463 (Attach duplicate copy of the USE THIS SPACE 	ations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: Philmore H. Colburn II Internal Address:	m correspondence alled: iouth State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> <u></u>	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited X Authorized to be ct 8. Deposit account numb 09-0463 (Attach duplicate copy of the USE THIS SPACE 	ations and patents involved: 1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account harged to deposit account er: ts page if paying by deposit account d any attached copy is a true copy
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colbura II</u> Internal Address:	m correspondence alled: iouth State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> belief, the foregoing inform 8	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited X Authorized to be ct 8. Deposit account numb 09-0463 (Attach duplicate copy of the USE TNIS SPACE reation is true and correct an Signature 	ations and patents involved: 1):
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Philmore H. Colbura II</u> Internal Address:	m correspondence alled: iouth State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> belief, the foregoing jeform 8 bet of pages including cover in	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited X Authorized to be ct 8. Deposit account numb 09-0463 (Attach duplicate copy of the USE THIS SPACE 	ations and patents involved: 1):

PATENT REEL: 015457 FRAME: 0326 1

ī.

i.

Dockat No. POU920040166US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

- (1) Kevin C. Gower of 8 Alary Road, Ext., City of LaGrangeville Inventor and State of NY 12540 County of Dutchess
- (2) Warren E. Maule of 2701 Taku Road, City of Cedar Park Trventor and State of TX 78613 County of Williamson
- Inventor (3) Juergen Saalmueller of Osloer Str. 5 City of Boeblingen Country of Germany 71034

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM, METHOD AND STORAGE MEDIUM FOR PROVIDING A SERVICE INTERFACE TO A MEMORY SYSTEM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on 1 A LA TIONAL

(2) _____

(1)	10/23/2004	

(3) <u>10/25/2004</u>

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IEM.

(3)

Т

Signed	Pruch Kreanie NV	Theorin C. Hower
. (1)	a: Poughkeepsie NY	Kevin C. Gower
	<u>10/25/2004</u>	
(2)	at	Werren E. Maule

١

on

at Pougekeepsie, NY on 10/25/2004

Warren E. Maule

<u>yst / ac (- A</u> Faalmueller /____ yen Juer

Ì

Docket No.POU920040166US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

- (1) Kevin C. Gower of B Alary Road, Ext., City of LaGrangeville Inventor and State of NY 12540 County of Dutchess
- (2) Warren E. Maule of 2701 Taku Road, City of Cedar Park Inventor and State of TX 78613 County of Williamson
- (3) Juergen Saalmueller of Osloer Str. 5 City of Boeblingen Inventor Country of Germany 71034

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM, METHOD AND STORAGE MEDIUM FOR PROVIDING A SERVICE INTERFACE TO A . MEMORY SYSTEM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (2) October 26, 2004 (1) _____

- (3) _

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Ì

)



PATENT REEL: 015457 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 12/14/2004